
Phalgunanda Rural Municipality
Office of Rural M&nicipal Executive

Phaktep, Panchthar

ffi
l.

J.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Invitation for Sealed Quotation
Date of First Publication: 2025104124 Q082l0llll')

Date of Second Publication: 2025106104 (2082102121)
Sealed Quotation No: PRMG/SQIMT nln08u082

Phalgunanda Raral Municipality invites electronic sealed quotations from eligible registered
Suppliers for the Procurement of Mini Tiller (7 Hp) (Re).

Eligible Suppliers may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed Quotation Forms at the
office of Phalgunanda Rural Municipalily, Phaktep, Panchthar or may visit PPMO eglr system
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Bidder should submit their bid electronically. Bidders can download the bidding documents for
e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpaha.gov.np/egp. Bidders submittingtheirbid
electronically should deposit the cost of bidding document NRs.1000 in the following Rajaswa
(revenue) account as specified below.

Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd., Ranke Branch
Name of Office: Phalgunanda Rural Municipality, Phaktep, Panchthar
Revenue (Rajaswa) Account no.: 069014fi)250108 (For the fee of Bid Document)
Dharauti Account no: 069014fi)25fi)23 @harauti Account for Bid Security Amount)

Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Phalgunanda Rural Municipality, Phaldep,
Panchthor through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hrs on
2025/06/12 (2082/02/29). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders'representatives who choose to attend at 13:00
hrs on 2025/0il12 (2082/02/29). Bid must be valid for a period of 45 days from the date of bid
opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf
f.ormat in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of.MRs. 28500,which shall be valid for 30 days
beyond the validity period of the bid.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a govemment holiday, then the next
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and
bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all Sealed Quotations
without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

e Officer


